

Serial No.01
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

Crl. Petn. No. 57 of 2024

Date of Order: 03.10.2024

Md. Saiful Ali Sk.@Babu **Vs.** State of Meghalaya & 3 Ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice B. Bhattacharjee, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Mr. A. H. Hazarika, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Mrs. T. Yangi B, AAG with
Mr. E. R. Chyne, GA. (R: 1 – 3)

Heard Mr. A. H. Hazarika, learned Counsel appearing for the petitioner.

Issue Notice, returnable in 3 (three) weeks.

Mrs. T. Yangi B, learned AAG assisted by Mr. E. R. Chyne, learned GA appears for the State-respondents No.1 – 3.

The petitioner shall take steps for service of notice upon the respondent No.4 within 3 (three) days.

List this matter after 3 (three) weeks.

Judge

Meghalaya
03.10.2024
"Biswarup PS"